

<

ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 615 OF 2002

POST MASTER GENERAL, AHMEDABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DHIRAJLAL MOTICHAND & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv. for  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. T.S. Doabia, learned senior counsel appearing for  
the appellants seeks a short adjournment on account of non-  
availability of paper book. Registry is directed to supply a  
copy of the same to Mr. T.S. Doabia.

As prayed, list this matter on 19.2.2009.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master