

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 615 OF 2002

POST MASTER GENERAL, AHMEDABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DHIRAJLAL MOTICHAND & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohen Singh, Adv. for  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv. for  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of signed order.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

[ SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE ]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 615 OF 2002

POST MASTER GENERAL, AHMEDABAD

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

DHIRAJLAL MOTICHAND & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

The matter was called out twice. No one is present on  
behalf of appellant to press this appeal.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed for non-  
prosecution.

.....J.  
[ MARKANDEY KATJU ]

.....J.  
[ HARJIT SINGH BEDI ]

NEW DELHI  
APRIL 16, 2009.